

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR



2026:RJ-JP:29100

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9254/2024

Akshat Singh @ Jhamman Singh S/o Deewan Singh, R/o 10-C-7,
R.c. Vyas Colony, Bhilwada, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ravindra Kumar Sharma S/o Ramkhiladi Sharma, R/o F-159,
Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Reena Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

08/08/2024

Counsel for the petitioner submits that summons/notices issued by the learned Rent Control was never served upon the petitioner. Counsel further submits that no Advocate was engaged by the petitioner to obtain the copies of the ex-parte proceedings.

Issue notice to respondent through both the process, returnable by 29.08.2024. Notice be issued through ordinary post. Requisitions be given 'Dasti' to the counsel for the petitioner.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

ANAND TANWAR /80