



2026:RJ-JP:29100

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9254/2024

Akshat Singh @ Jhamman Singh S/o Deewan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ravindra Kumar Sharma S/o Ramkhiladi Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. P.C. Jain with Ms. Vinni Jain and Ms. Reena Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravindra Kumar Sharma (present in person) Mr. Rahul Dutt Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

17/12/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit affirming that there are no outstanding rent dues against the petitioner, upto the date of vacation of the premises. The affidavit shall be accompanied by the proof of payment of rent.

An advance copy of the said affidavit shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent is also directed to file counter to that affidavit.

List on 06.01.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J