



2026:RJ-JP:29100

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9254/2024

Akshat Singh @ Jhamman Singh S/o Deewan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ravindra Kumar Sharma S/o Ramkhiladi Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. P. C. Jain, Ms. Vinni Jain, Ms. Reena Mathur, Mr. Roshan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Dutt Sharma Mr. Ravindra Kumar Sharma(In person)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

06/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to calculate the rent from 18.07.2021 to 19.10.2022 at the rate of 15,000/- per month and from 20.10.2022 to 19.12.2022 at the rate of 45,000/- per month.
2. An amount of Rs. 1,05,000/- shall also be added to the above. The total so calculated shall constitute the principal amount due against the petitioner in terms of the decree up to the date of possession, which this Court has taken as 19.12.2022.
3. The petitioner shall also disclose, in his statement, the amount, if any, already paid by him from 18.07.2021 under the head of rent. A similar calculation shall be carried out by the respondent, and the statement, along with an affidavit in terms of the above directions, shall also be submitted by the respondent.
4. List this matter on 23.04.2026.



[CW-9254/



2026:RJ-JP:29100

5. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

KRATIKA /122