



2026:RJ-JP:29100

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9254/2024

Akshat Singh @ Jhamman Singh S/o Deewan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ravindra Kumar Sharma S/o Ramkhiladi Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Reena Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Dutt Sharma Ravindra Kumar(In person)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

24/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one last opportunity to comply with the order dated 06.04.2026.
2. Last opportunity of one weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the order dated 06.04.2026.
3. If the order dated 06.04.2026 is not complied with, the respondent shall be at liberty to seek vacation of the stay order, on the next date of hearing.
4. List this matter on 01.05.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J